1	2019 RES-563
2	
3	AUTHORIZING RENEWABLE NATURAL GAS (RNG) ACCESS AGREEMENT TO U.S.
4	VENTURE, INC.
5	
6	The Department of Waste & Renewables have worked with U.S. Venture, Inc., 425 Better Way,
7	Appleton, WI 54915, who has requested authorization from Dane County Waste & Renewables
8	to access Dane County's interconnection facility to offload its RNG for injection into ANR
9	Pipeline Company (Line 1-363).
10	
11	U.S. Venture, Inc. shall be required to pay Dane County as outlined in RNG Access
12	Agreement, Section 11, titled "Consideration". Contract term will be 1 year from the date of
13	First Delivery.
14	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and Dane County
16	Clerk are authorized to execute, on behalf of Dane County, a RNG Access Agreement with
	U.S. Venture, Inc.